506147488 07/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6194220

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BOSTON BIOMEDICAL	, INC.			07/01/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SUMITON	SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA ONCOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	640 MEMORIAL DRIVE				
City:	CAMBRIDGE				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02139				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 13				
Property Type		Number			
PCT Number:		2019026094			
Application Number:		653394			
Application Number:		663146			
Application Number:		678980			
Application Number:		588161			
Application Number:		698638			
Application Number:		760882			
Application Number:		778856			
Application Number:		695609			
Application Number:		767475			
Application Number:		313705			
Application Number:		376452			
Application Number:	629	910709			
Fax Number:	· ·	8)357-7894	io unoucof	it will be cost	
		e e-mail address first; if that [•] that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:		3-481-6700			
Email:		eroDocket@sunovion.com			
Correspondent Name:	DE	BORAH A. MILLER			

84 WATERFORD DRIVE

Address Line 1:

PATENT

	SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA AMERICA, INC. MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP3000-NAME CHANGE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY PENNIMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Penniman/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOSTON BIOMEDICAL INCDE-Amendment#page1.tif source=BOSTON BIOMEDICAL INCDE-Amendment#page2.tif source=BOSTON BIOMEDICAL INCDE-Amendment#page3.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOSTON BIOMEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOSTON BIOMEDICAL, INC." TO "SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA ONCOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 8:40 O`CLOCK A.M.



4256852 8100 SR# 20206010920

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice & States & States

Authentication: 203207361 Date: 07-01-20

PATENT REEL: 053184 FRAME: 0686

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BOSTON BIOMEDICAL, INC.

Boston Biomedical, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>General Corporation Law</u>"), does hereby certify:

(1) That the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on November 28, 2006.

(2) This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends the Article I of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Sumitomo Dainippon Pharma Oncology, Inc."

(3) The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 1st day of July, 2020.

BOSTON BIOMEDICAL, INC.

By:Patricia S. Andrews

Name: Patricia S. Andrews Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Boston Biomedical, Inc. Certificate of Amendment]

82215008_2

PATENT **REEL: 053184 FRAME: 0688**

RECORDED: 07/10/2020